OP \$65.00 5678148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM671613

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC		08/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRAM FIGHTER INC.	
Street Address:	281 Summer Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5678148	CHIPPER
Registration Number:	5672914	CRAM FIGHTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122076400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 337-636-3298

Email: ipdocket-chi@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: McKenna E. Andrepont
Address Line 1: 811 Main Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	McKenna E. Andrepont	
SIGNATURE:	/McKenna E. Andrepont/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deerpath to Cramfighter release of the patent and trademark security interest of March 1 2021#page1.tif source=Deerpath to Cramfighter release of the patent and trademark security interest of March 1 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0251

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks (this "Release") is made effective as of August 30, 2021 by DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, together with any successors in such capacities under the Loan Agreement, "Secured Party") in favor of CRAM FIGHTER INC., a Massachusetts corporation ("Debtor").

<u>RECITALS</u>

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, dated as of April 5, 2018, among the Secured Party, the Debtor and certain other parties thereto (the "Loan Agreement"), the Secured Party and the Debtor entered into that certain supplemental Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which each Debtor granted to the Secured Party, for the benefit of the Secured Party, a Lien on and security interest to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral ("IP Collateral"), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, as collateral security of the secured obligations of such Debtor;

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2021, at Reel 7207 Frame 0595;

WHEREAS, the Debtors have requested that Secured Party release, and the Secured Party has agreed to release, its security interest in the IP Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to each Debtor, as applicable.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

Secured Party hereby releases and discharges all liens on and security interests in, and hereby reassigns any and all right title, and interest to, the IP Collateral including without limitation, the scheduled trademarks and related rights and property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEERPATH FUND SERVICES, LLC

Name: Anish Bahl

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007410 FRAME: 0252

Schedule 1

Intellectual Property Collateral

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Country
CHIPPER	87/864,945	5,678,148	United States
CRAM FIGHTER	87/816,356	5,672,914	United States